### 507131402 02/16/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7178243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sharp Fukuyama Semiconductor Co., Ltd.	11/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation
Street Address:	2613-1 Ichinomoto-cho
City:	Tenri City, Nara
State/Country:	JAPAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17520314

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)426-1788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134261771

**Email:** eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

Correspondent Name: CALVIN H CHAI

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, SUITE 2825
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US86279
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=US86279220214NOC#page1.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page2.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page3.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page4.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page5.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page6.tif source=US86279220214NOC#page7.tif

PATENT 507131402 REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0054

source=US86279220214NOC#page8.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page9.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page10.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page11.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page12.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page13.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page14.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page15.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page16.tif	
source=US86279220214NOC#page17.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0055

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

広島県福山市大門町旭1番地 シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式会社

会社法人等番号	\(\langle 2400-01-053798\)				
<b>8</b> 5	シャープ福山セミコンダクター株式会社				
	シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式 会社	令和	3年1	1月	1日変更
		令和	3年1	1月	5日登記
本店	広島県福山市大門町旭1番地				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。				
会社成立の年月日	平成31年1月10日				
	4. その他機械器具の開発、製造、販売 5. 前各号に関連するソフトウェアの作成及び 6. 前各号に関連するエンジニアリング事業 7. 前各号に関連する事業への投資	販売			
発行可能株式総数	8. 前各号に関連する物品の輸出入 9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業及び	業務			
		業務			
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業及び	業務			
発行済株式の総数	<ul><li>9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業及び</li><li>40万株</li><li>発行済株式の総数</li></ul>		1 4	7月1	2月登該
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する冒	9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業及び 40万株 発行済株式の総数 1200株 当会社は株券を発行する。 令和 1年 6月29日設定				2日發氣
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 株券を発行する冒 の定め	9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業及び 40万株 発行済株式の総数 1200株 当会社は株券を発行する。 令和 1年 6月29日設定	令和			2

整理番号 ナ101448

\* 下線のあるものは抹筒券項であることを示す。 PATENT

1/4

**REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0056** 

-	***************************************		<del></del>		
			4	和 2年	6月25日退任
			令	和 2年	7月 2日登記
	收締役	片山修 …			
			*	和 2年	6月25日遺任
			4	和 2年	7月 2日登記
	取締役	大麥基司			Algarian en a
			45	和 2年	6月25日退任
			<b>+</b>	和 2年	7月 2日登記
	取締役	森 谷 和 弘	4	和 2年	6月26日就任
			4	和 2年	7月 2日登記
			4	和 3年	6月30日辞任
			\$	和 3年	7月 8日登記
	取締役	片山修一	4	∙fn 24r	6月26日就任
			4	和 2年	7月 2日登記
			4:	和 3年	9月16日辞任
			令	和 3年	9月29日登記
	取締役	大森 墓 司	令	和 2年	6月26日就任
			*	和 2年	7月 2日登記
			*	和 3年	6月30日辞任
				和 3年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	種 谷 元 隆	<b>↑</b>	和 3年	7月 1日就任
			Ŕ	和 3年	7月 5日登記
	取締役	藤野宏晃	ń	和 3年	7月 1日就任
			Ŷ	和 3年	7月 5日登記

整理番号 ナ101448 \* 下級のあるものは抹過事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0057 広島県福山市大門町旭1番地 シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式会社

	取締役 西山 健 史	令和23年 9月15日就任
		令和 3年 9月29日登記
		令和 2年 6月25日退任
		令和 2年 7月 2日登記
	岡山県笠岡市大冝4 1 4 番地 1 代表取締役 森 谷 和 弘	令和 2年 6月26日就任
		令和 2年 7月 2日登記
		令和 3年 4月30日辞任
		令和 3年 5月 6日登記
	京都府木津川市木津川台七丁目17番地10 代表取締役 片 山 修 …	令和 3年 5月 1日就任
	1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	令和 3年 5月 6日登記
		争和 3年 9月16日辞任
		令和 3年 9月29日登記
	京都府木津川市州見台7-7-16	令和 3年 9月16日就任
	代表取締役 藤 野 宏 晃	令和 3年 9月29日登記
	整查役 岸 昭 彦	
		令和 2年 4月10日辞任
		令和 2年 4月16日登記
	監査役 村 瀬 裕 之	令和 2年 4月11日就任
		令和 2年 4月16日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定によ 取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定によ 監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。	(責任を、法令の限度において、 は、任務を怠ったことによる)

整理番号 ナ101448 \* 下線のあるものは抹滴薬項でカスーレを示す **PATENT** 

### 広島県福山市大門町旭1番地 シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式会社

非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、監査費との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。
会社分割	平成31年4月1日大阪府堺市堺区近町1番地シャープ株式会社から分割 平成31年 4月12日登記
	令和3年7月1日広島県福山市大門町旭1番地シャープ福山レーザー株式会社 に分割 令和 3年 7月 2日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	設立 平成31年 1月10日登記
	令和3年11月1日奈良県天理市際本町2613番地の1に本店移転 令和 3年11月15日登記 令和 3年11月15日閉鎖



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(広島法務局管轄)

令和 4年 1月20日 広島法務局福山支局 登記官

吉



整理番号 ナ101448

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項でポスト

# Certificate of Complete Transcript of Whole Entries

1 Asahi, Daimon-cho, Fukuyama, Hiroshima Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

Sharp Semiconductor	Innovation Corporation		
Corporate	2400-01-053798		
registration No.			
Corporate name	Sharp Fukuyama Semiconductor Co., Ltd.		
	Sharp Semiconductor	Changed 1st Nov. 2021	
	Innovation Corporation	Registered 5 <sup>th</sup> Nov. 2021	
Head office	1 Asahi, Daimon-cho, Fukuyama, Hiroshima		
Method of public	Public Notice of the Company shall be made by		
notice	publishing in the Official Gazette.		
Date of	10 <sup>th</sup> January 2019		
incorporation			
Purposes	devices and modules, and relat 2. Development, manufacture, 3. Development, manufacture, devices and high-frequency-ap 4. Development, manufacture, and instruments 5. Development and sale of so the foregoing 6. Engineering businesses foregoing 7. Investment to businesses foregoing 8. Import and export of good foregoing 9. Any and all businesses asso each of the foregoing	semiconductor-application led businesses and sale of opto devices and sale of high frequency plication modules and sale of other machines oftware relating to each of the relating to each of the lis relating to each of the ciated with or relating to	
Total number of authorized shares	Four hundred thousand shares	(400,000 shares)	
<b></b>	Total number of issued shares		
Total number and class of issued		arge (1.200 charge)	
shares	One thousand two hundred Sha	ares (1,200 silates)	
Provisions of	The Company shall issue shar	e certificates representing	
Incorporation to the	the Company's shares.		
effect that share	Established 29th June 2019		

certificates be issued	Registered 12 <sup>th</sup> July 2019
Amount of capital	Thirty million Yen (30,000,000 Yen)
Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	<ol> <li>All the share(s) of the Company are shares with restriction on transfer. Obtaining the share(s) by transfer shall require an approval of the Company.</li> <li>This approval shall be given by the Board of Director meeting of the Company.</li> </ol>
Items regarding officers	Director Kazuhiro MORITANI

Reference No. ± 101448 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 1/4

1 Asahi, Daimon-cho, Fukuyama, Hiroshima Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

	Resigned 25th June 2020
	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
<u>Director</u>	Resigned 25th June 2020
Shuichi KATAYAMA	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
Director	Resigned 25th June 2020
<u>Motoji OHMORI</u>	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
<u>Director</u>	Appointed 26 <sup>th</sup> June 2020
Kazuhiro MORITANI	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
	Resigned 30th June 2021
	Registered 5 <sup>th</sup> July 2021
<u>Director</u>	Appointed 26th June 2020
Shuichi KATAYAMA	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
	Resigned 16th Sep. 2021
	Registered 29th Sep. 2021
<u>Director</u>	Appointed 26 <sup>th</sup> June 2020
<u>Motoji OHMORI</u>	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
	Resigned 30th June 2021
	Registered 5 <sup>th</sup> July 2021
Director Mototaka TANEYA	Appointed 1 <sup>st</sup> July 2021
	Registered 5 <sup>th</sup> July 2021
Director Hiroaki FUJINO	Appointed 1st July 2021
	Registered 5th July 2021

Reference No. ナ 101448 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 2/4

1 Asahi, Daimon-cho, Fukuyama, Hiroshima Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation		
	Director	Appointed 15st Sep. 2021
	Takeshi NISHIYAMA	Registered 29th Sep. 2021
	414-1, Ohge, Kasaoka-shi,	Resigned 25 <sup>th</sup> June 2020
	<u>Okayama</u>	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
	Representative Director	
	Kazuhiro MORITANI	
	414-1, Ohge, Kasaoka-shi,	Appointed 26th June 2020
	<u>Okayama</u>	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2020
	Representative Director	Resigned 30th April 2021
	<u>Kazuhiro MORITANI</u>	Registered 6th May 2021
	7-17-10, Kizugawadai,	Appointed 1st May 2021
	Kizugawa-shi, Kyoto	Registered 6 <sup>th</sup> May 2021
	Representative Director	Resigned 16th Sep. 2021
	<u>Shuichi KATAYAMA</u>	Registered 29th Sep. 2021
	7-7-16 Kunimidai, Kizugawa-	Appointed 16th Sep. 2021
	shi, Kyoto	Registered 29th Sep. 2021
	Representative Director	
	Hiroaki FUJINO	
	Corporate Auditor	Resigned 10th April 2020
	<u>Akihiko KISHI</u>	Registered 16th April 2020
	Corporate Auditor	Appointed 11th April 2020
	Hiroyuki MURASE	Registered 16th April 2020
Provisions on	The Company may, under Arti	cle 426, paragraph 1 of the
exemption from	Company Act, exempt each of Directors (including	
liability of Directors,	previous Directors) from liability for damages by	
etc. to the Company	resolution at the board of Directors to the extent	
	prescribed by laws if the relev-	
	good faith and without gross n	egligence in performing
	his/her duties.	
	The Company may, under Art	• • •
	Company Act, exempt each of	` ~ ,
	Auditors) from liability for dar	
	board of Directors to the exte	•
	relevant Auditor has acted in g	· · ·
	negligence in performing his/h	
Poterence No + 101	448 * I Inderlined certine in	dicate deleted items 3/4

Reference No. ナ 101448 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 3/4

1 Asahi, Daimon-cho, Fukuyama, Hiroshima Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

T	The Company may under Article 427 personal 4 of the
Provisions on	The Company may, under Article 427, paragraph 1 of the
exemption from	Company Act, enter into an agreement with each of
liability of Non-	Directors (excluding executive directors etc.) to the effect
Executive Directors,	that the liability by the relevant Director is limited if he/she
etc. to the Company	has acted in good faith and without gross negligence in
	performing his/her duties. The amount of liability under the
	agreement does not exceed the extent provided by laws.
	The Company may, under Article 427, paragraph 1 of the
	Company Act, enter into an agreement with each of
	Auditors to the effect that the liability by the relevant
	Auditor is limited if he/she has acted in good faith and
	without gross negligence in performing his/her duties.
	The amount of liability under the agreement does not
	exceed the extent provided by laws.
Company split	Split on 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2019 from Sharp Corp. located at 1,
	Takumi-cho, Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka
	Registered 12th April 2019
	Split on 1st July 2021 to incorporate Sharp Fukuyama
	Laser Co., Ltd. located at 1 Asahi, Daimon-cho,
	Fukuyama, Hiroshima
	Registered 2 <sup>nd</sup> July 2021
Items related to	Company with board of directors
status as company	
with board of	
directors	
Items related to	Company with corporate auditors
status as company	
with corporate	
auditors	
Items related to	Established
registration record	Registered 10 <sup>th</sup> January 2019
	Head office moved to 2613-1, Ichinomoto-cho, Tenri City,
	Nara
	Registered 15th November 2021
	Closed 15th November 2021

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Hiroshima District Legal Affair Bureau.

## 20th January 2022 Hiroshima District Legal Affairs Bureau, Fukuyama Branch

Registrar of deeds Tamotsu YOSHINO

Seal

Reference No. + 101448 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 4/4

## 履歷事項全部証明書

奈良県天理市機本町2613番地の1 シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式会社

会社法人等番号	2400-01-053798	
iii 😽	シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション模 会社	
本店	奈良県天理市櫟本町2613番地の1	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成31年1月10日	
	1、半導体および半導体応用デバイス/モシ 2. オブトデバイスの開発。製造、販売 3. 高周波デバイスおよび高周波応用モジョ 4. その他機械器具の開発。製造、販売 5. 前各号に関連するソフトウェアの作成器 6. 前各号に関連するエンジニアリング事業 7. 前各号に関連する事業への投資 8. 前各号に関連する物品の輸出入 9. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業器	. 一ルの開発、製造、販売 とび販売
発行可能株式総数	40万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 2 0 0 株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は株券を発行する。	
資本金の額	金3000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	①当会社の発行する株式は、すべて譲渡制能については、当会社の承認を要する。 ②前項の承認機関は取締役会とする。	は株式とし、株式の譲渡による取得
役員に関する事項	取締役 種 谷 元 隆	令和 3年 7月 1日就任
	取締役 彦 野 宏 晃	令和 3年 7月 1日就任

整理番号 于101446

\* 下線のあるものは抹潜事項であることを示す。 PATENT 1/2

PATENT REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0066

### 奈良県天理市機本町2613番地の1 シャープセミコンダクターイノベーション株式会社

	取締役 西山健史	令和 3年 9月15日就任
	京都府木津川市州見台7-7-16 代表取締役 藤 野 宏 晃	毎和 3年 9月16日就任
	盤套後 村瀬 裕之	条和 2年 4月11日就任
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる 取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、任務を怠ったことによる 監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責任を、法令の限度において、 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。	
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役〈業務執行取締役等である者を除く。)との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、監査役との間に、任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査	監查役設置会社	
登記記録に関する	令和3年11月1日広島県福山市大門町旭1番地	



- これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明
- した書面である。
- (奈島地方法務局管轄)

令和 4年 1月20日

広島法務局福山支局

登記官

吉 野



整理番号 ナ101446

下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

-277

## Certificate of All Historical Matters

2613-1, Ichinomoto-cho, Tenri City, Nara Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

Corporate 2400-01-053798 registration No. Corporate name Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation	
***************************************	***********
Corporate name Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation	
Head office 2613-1, Ichinomoto-cho, Tenri City, Nara	
Method of public  Public Notice of the Company shall be made by	
notice publishing in the Official Gazette.	
Date of 10 <sup>th</sup> January 2019	
incorporation	
Purposes  1. Development, manufacture, and sale of semicondulation and semiconductor and semiconductor-application devices and modules, and related businesses 2. Development, manufacture, and sale of opto devices and high-frequency-application modules 4. Development, manufacture, and sale of other machines and instruments 5. Development and sale of software relating to eather foregoing 6. Engineering businesses relating to each of foregoing 7. Investment to businesses relating to each of foregoing 8. Import and export of goods relating to each of foregoing 9. Any and all businesses associated with or relatine each of the foregoing	ch of the
Total number of Four hundred thousand shares (400,000 shares) authorized shares	
Total number and	
class of issued One thousand two hundred Shares (1,200 shares)	
shares	
Provisions of The Company shall issue share certificates represe	ntina
Incorporation to the the Company's shares.	
effect that share	
certificates be	
issued	
Amount of capital Thirty million Yen (30,000,000 Yen)	

Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	All the share(s) of the Company are shares with restriction on transfer. Obtaining the share(s) by transfer shall require an approval of the Company.     This approval shall be given by the Board of Director meeting of the Company.	
Items regarding	Director Mototaka TANEYA	Appointed 1st July 2021
officers	Director Hiroaki FUJINO	Appointed 1st July 2021

Reference No. ± 101446 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 1/2

2613-1, Ichinomoto-cho, Tenri City, Nara Sharp Semiconductor Innovation Corporation

Sharp Semiconductor	Innovation Corporation	
	Director Takeshi NISHIYAMA	Appointed 15th Sep. 2021
	7-7-16 Kunimidai, Kizugawa-	Appointed 16th Sep. 2021
	shi, Kyoto	
	Representative Director	
	Hiroaki FUJINO	
	Corporate Auditor	Appointed 11th April 2020
	Hiroyuki MURASE	
Provisions on	The Company may, under Article	426, paragraph 1 of the
exemption from	Company Act, exempt each of D	irectors (including
liability of Directors,	previous Directors) from liability f	or damages by
etc. to the Company	resolution at the board of Directo	rs to the extent
	prescribed by laws if the relevant	Director has acted in
	good faith and without gross neg	ligence in performing
	his/her duties.	
	The Company may, under Article	426, paragraph 1 of the
	Company Act, exempt each of A	uditors (including
	previous Auditors) from liability fo	or damages by resolution
	at the board of Directors to the ex	xtent prescribed by laws
	if the relevant Auditor has acted	in good faith and without
	gross negligence in performing h	is/her duties.
Provisions on	The Company may, under Article 427, paragraph 1 of the	
exemption from	Company Act, enter into an agreement with each of	
liability of Non-	Directors (excluding executive directors etc.) to the effect	
Executive Directors,	that the liability by the relevant Director is limited if he/she	
etc. to the Company	has acted in good faith and with	hout gross negligence in
	performing his/her duties. The an	nount of liability under the
	agreement does not exceed the	extent provided by laws.
	The Company may, under Article	427, paragraph 1 of the
	Company Act, enter into an agre-	ement with each of
	Auditors to the effect that the liab	ility by the relevant
	Auditor is limited if he/she has ac	ted in good faith and
	without gross negligence in perfo	rming his/her duties.
	The amount of liability under the	agreement does not
	exceed the extent provided by la	ws.
Items related to	Company with board of directors	
status as company		
with board of		
directors		

Items related to	Company with corporate auditors
status as company	
with corporate	
auditors	
Items related to	Head office moved from 1 Asahi, Daimon-cho,
registration record	Fukuyama, Hiroshima
	Registered 11 <sup>th</sup> November 2021

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Nara District Legal Affair Bureau.

20<sup>th</sup> January 2022 Hiroshima District Legal Affairs Bureau, Fukuyama Branch

Registrar of deeds Tamotsu YOSHINO

Seal

Reference No. ナ 101446 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items 2/2

Date: February 1, 2022

## **Declaration**

I, Kimikazu YABUTA, 1-19-20 Nishitanabe-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japan, do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare, that the attached document

### **Certificate of All Historical Matters**

and

### Certificate of Complete Transcript of Whole Entries

is a true English translation from the original Japanese text. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Kimikazu YABUTA

Translator

ScienBiziP Japan Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 059167 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 02/16/2022**